

Clatterbridge Road Bebington Wirral CH63 4JY

Tel: 0151 556 5000 Web: www.clatterbridgecc.nhs.uk

Date: 25 September 2019

Re: Freedom of Information Request

Ref: 238 - 2019

Thank you for your email dated the 28th August 2019, requesting information regarding consultancy services used by the Trust.

The information that you require is as follows:

I am writing to you under the Freedom of Information Act 2000 to request the following information, for the financial years:

1. Did your organisation use an external consultant for any of the following functions:

Human Resources

2017/2018 = Yes 2018/2019= Yes

Legal Services

2017/2018 = No 2018/2019= No

Leadership & Organisational Development

2017/2018 = No 2018/2019 =Yes

Board Reviews

2017/2018 = No 2018/2019 =No

Mediation

2017/2018 = No 2018/2019= No

Regulatory Body Inspection Support

2017/2018 = No 2018/2019 =Yes

2. What were the names of the consultants used?

Human Resources

2017/2018 = Jackie Green Consultancy 2018/2019= Jackie Green Consultancy & Tamarix

Legal Services

2017/2018 = Not Applicable 2018/2019 = Not Applicable

Leadership & Organisational Development

2017/2018 = Not Applicable

2018/2019 = Attain & Beachview Services Limited plus Jane Adams

Board Reviews

2017/2018 = Not Applicable 2018/2019 = Not Applicable

Mediation

2017/2018 = Not Applicable 2018/2019 = Not Applicable

Regulatory Body Inspection Support

2017/2018 = Not Applicable 2018/2019 = AQUA CQC

Version: 1.0 Ref: ECGMFOIRE

3. What was the expenditure with each consultant?

Consultant	2017/2018	2018/2019
Jackie Green Consultancy	£42,265.99	£78,300.29
Tamarix		£12,810.50
Beachview Services Limited plus Jane Adams		£20,825
Attain		£212,029.89
Aqua CQC		£5,000.00

Should you require any further information please do not hesitate to contact me on the email address provided below.

Please remember to quote the reference number above in any future communications.

If you are dissatisfied with the handling of your request, you have the right to ask for this to be investigated internally.

If you are dissatisfied with the information you have received, you have the right to ask for an internal review.

Both processes will be handled in accordance with our Trust's Freedom of Information Policy and the Freedom of Information Act 2000.

Internal investigation and internal review requests should be submitted within two months of the date of receipt of the response to your original letter and should be addressed to: Freedom of Information Review, The Clatterbridge Cancer Centre NHS Foundation Trust, Clatterbridge Road, Bebington, Wirral, CH63 4JY

If you are not satisfied with the outcome of the internal investigation/review, you have the right to apply directly to the Information Commissioner for a decision. The Information Commissioner can be contacted at: Information Commissioner's Office, Wycliffe House, Water Lane, Wilmslow, Cheshire, SK9 5AF.

Version: 1.0 Ref: ECGMFOIRE